1: 27667725-1722



ज्बली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११००७ / 110 007 Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

दिनांक /Date: October 28, 2024

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.ज् .ह./JH/2024/_____

NOTICE

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission to Jubilee Hall for the session 2024-2025 only from following departments. The details of the vacancies are as under:

S.No.	Name of Faculty/Department/Seat
1.	Arts & Social Sciences (UR-06, SC-01, Foreigner-01)
	Arabic, Economics, English, MIL, Persian & Philosophy
2.	Science (UR-09, SC-05, ST-03, Foreigner-02)
	Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry, Physics & Zoology
3.	Law (General-08, SC-01, ST-01, Foreigner-02)
	LL.B./MCL/LL.M.
4.	Commerce & Business Economics (UR-02)
	Commerce
5.	Maths (SC-01, ST-01)
	Computer Science & Mathematics
6.	Management Studies (UR-01)
	MBA
7.	*Sports-01, PwBD-01

^{*} Seats reserved under these categories can be allotted to applicants from any faculty/department.

Interested applicants may **apply online** through our website **www.jubileehall.du.ac.in** w.e.f. **Tuesday, the 29th October 2024.**

After successful submission of online form & payment of registration fee, the applicant is required to submit hard copy of his application form & payment receipt along with necessary documents to the Jubilee Hall Office latest by 5:00 p.m. of Monday, the 11th November 2024 failing which their filled in application form will be treated as null & void and will not be considered for admission to this Hall. The applicants are required to fill their forms well in advance to avoid failure in submission of their form online. The Hall Administration will not be responsible for any delay caused due to any technical reason(s).

Those Ph.D. students whose cases are going to be considered in the forthcoming DRC/BRS meeting may also apply. In such cases student's application will be considered only after submission of the BRS letter, fee receipt and jointing report issued by the concerned faculty before the declaration of admission list of the Hall.

IMPORANT NOTE:

The seat distribution table given in Handbook of Information & Rules of the Hall for the session 2024-2025 has been revised after reducing 88 seats out of 206 seats as they are under major repair works through Engineering Department of University of Delhi therefore the students admitted will be required to adjust within the limited resources till the renovation works in the Hall get completed. The number of seats may vary depending upon the availability of rooms.





जुबली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११०००७ / 110 007

Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

दिनांक /Date: October 28, 2024

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.ज् .ह./JH/2024/_____

Copy for information and Notice Board to:

- 1. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi
- 2. The Dean Students' Welfare, University of Delhi
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi
- 4. The Prof.-In-Charge, Campus Law Centre, University of Delhi
- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Science, University of Delhi
- 6. The Dean, Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences, University of Delhi
- 7. The Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Business Economics, University of Delhi
- 8. The Dean, Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi
- 9. The Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Science, University of Delhi
- 10. The Liaison Officer, (SC/ST), University of Delhi.
- 11. The Chairperson, Managing Committee, Jubilee Hall

PROVOST